01-02-200	12.15.00
Commissioner (//ENTS Washington, D.C. 20231
FORM PTO-1618A	SHEE! U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-99) 10156843	6 LY Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
1. Submission Type	2. Name of Conveying Party(ies):
X New	TIME/SYSTEM INTERNATIONAL A/S
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	GYDEVANG 25
Document ID #	3450 ALLEROD
Correction of PTO Error	DEMMARK CO
Reel # Frame #	O man #
Corrective Document	DEC 1 5 2000 E
Reel# Frame #	
Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	PATENT & TURS
Name: MOBIPRO A/S	Individual(s) Association
Street Address: GYDEVANG 25	General Partnership Limited Partnership
City: 3450 ALLEROD State: DENMARK Zip:	X Corporation-State DENMARK
Individual(s)	Other:
Association	- Curei.
General Partnership	- Additional Name(s) of conveying attached? Yes No
Limited Partnership	4. Nature of conveyance:
X Corporation-State DENMARK	X Assignment Merger
Other	Security Agreement Change of Name
If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	Other:
representative designation is attached: XYes No	
(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	Execution Date: MARCH 24, 2000
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Applicant No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/872,494	
Additional She	et attached? Yes X No
6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:	7. Number of applications and registrations involved: 1
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136	8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN	Enclosed 40.00
400 7th Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004	X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized
Tel. 202-638-6666	to be charged to account 06-1358
Attorney Docket No. T31212US0	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	

SIMOR L. MOSKOWITZ 12/15/00 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages excluding cover sheet:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

JPH&S 301-11/99

12/29/2000 GTON11 00000167 75872494

01 FC:481

10. Statement and Signature.

of the original document.

REEL: 002203 FRAME: 0853

TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the Registration of:

MOBIPRO A/S

Registration No.: 75/872,494

Issue Date: December 16, 1999

Mark: TIMEWAP

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The law firm of JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, whose postal address is 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004-2201, is hereby designated Registrant's Domestic Representative upon whom notices or process in proceeding affecting the mark may be served.

The undersigned hereby appoints SIMOR L. MOSKOWITZ, HARVEY B. JACOBSON, JR., D. DOUGLAS PRICE, JOHN CLARKE HOLMAN, MARVIN R. STERN, ALLEN S. MELSER, MICHAEL R. SLOBASKY, MARSHA G. GENTNER, JONATHAN L. SCHERER, IRWIN M. AISENBERG, GEORGE W. LEWIS, WILLIAM E. PLAYER, YOON S. HAM, BRIAN B. DARVILLE and NATHANIEL A. HUMPHRIES, its attorneys to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-identified registration, and hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney herein. Please address all correspondence to JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004-2201.

MOBIPRO,

Dated: 28 TH NOVEMBER 2000

Atty Docket No. T-31212US0

Grundafs. 009006 05 0001.2101

60100-05343/2000

28.11.2000 R/

TRADEMARK REEL: 002203 FRAME: 0854



CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this date between TIME/SYSTEM INTERNATIONAL A/S, a corporation organized under the laws of Denmark, whose address and principal place of business at Gydevang 25, 3450 Allerod, Denmark (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and MOBIPRO A/S, a corporation organized under the laws of Denmark, whose address and principal place of business at Gydevang 25, 3450 Allerod, Denmark (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has a bona fide intent to use, has adopted, used and/or is using,

Ser. No. 75/872, 49
and is the owner of the TIMEWAP trademark and application for federal registration therefor.

(hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNED MARK"); and

WHEREAS, on or about 10 -03 -2000, Assignor did assign to Assignee the ASSIGNED MARK, including the federal application therefor, and the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, but no formal assignment document in a form recordable in the Patent and Trademark Office was executed; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereby desire to reconfirm the prior assignment of the ASSIGNED MARK, the federal application therefor, and goodwill of Assignor associated therewith in order to record the change of the ownership in the Assignment Division of the Patent and Trademark Office, and place formal title in the name of Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, previously paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to said Assignee, nunc pro tune, as of 24-03-2000, all right, title and interest in and to the ASSIGNED MARK and the above-identified registration therefor,

gg.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002203 FRAME: 0855

together with the whole of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the ASSIGNED MARK, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the ASSIGNED MARK and with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY THEREOF, said Assignor has caused its name to be signed and its seal to be affixed, by its duly authorized officer, this 28^{TH} day of NOV, 2000.

TIME/SYSTEM INTERNATIONAL A/S

By:_

[SEAL]

rundafs. 009005 05 0001.2101

28.11.2000 F 300.00 This is to certify that Messrs.

Søren Vestergaard-Poulsen

and

Ole Arthur Einar Dahl

whose identity was proved to me by their Danish and Finnish passports respectively and who on this day in my presence have signed this document, according to the register of the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency are entitled to sign jointly on behalf of the company

TIME/SYSTEM INTERNATIONAL A/S.

There were no obvious amendments or additions to the document, with the exception of those denoted by my signature (initials).

In testimony whereof I have hereunto signed my name and affixed the notarial seal of office.

Notariate of Copenhagen, Denmark, November 28th, 2000.

Erik Schack

Notary Public of Copenhagen

TRADEMARK REEL: 002203 FRAME: 0857 This is to certify that Messrs.

Søren Vestergaard-Poulsen

and

Ole Arthur Einar Dahl

whose identity was proved to me by their Danish and Finnish passports respectively and who on this day in my presence have signed this document, according to the register of the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency are entitled to sign jointly on behalf of the company

MOBIPRO A/S.

There were no obvious amendments or additions to the document, with the exception of those denoted by my signature (initials).

In testimony whereof I have hereunto signed my name and affixed the notarial seal of office.

Notariate of Copenhagen, Denmark, November 28th, 2000.

Notary Public of Copenhagen

TRADEMARK REEL: 002203 FRAME: 0858

RECORDED: 12/15/2000